Docket No.: 3987-104 US

FQ8M_PTQ-B95 (Modified) (Rev. 93-91)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 9651-9027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	₩.	V	*
To the Director of the United States Pater	et and Trademark Offic	· ·	
1, Name of conveying party(ics): BUI-KHAC, Trieng		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: HAEMACURE CORPORATION	
		Internal Address:	1. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	 		
⊠ Assignment ☐ N	1erger	Street Address: 16771 St	e. Marie
☐ Security Agreement	hange of Name	Kirkland, Quebec, CANAI	ра н9н 5нз
Other	•	City:	State: ZIP;
Execution Date: October 10, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No	
		Madiants tallistol of sixuls of	(3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
 Application number(s) or patent numbers If this document is being filed together w 		the execution date of the ann	dication is:
	in a new approximat		The control of the co
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,981,254	
Αε	iditional numbers attac	hed? □ Yos ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq., Reg. No., 34,586		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Bruneau, P.A.		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
		Street Address: 29 Thanct Road, Suite 2	01
		13-2165	
During and an	61 mm. 00510		
City: Princeton State:	VJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age it paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a frue copy
Diane Dunn McKay, Reg. No., 34,586	646		December 20, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Signature	I Date
Total number of pa	iges including cover st	noot, attachments, and document	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to HÆMACURE CORPORATION, 16771 Stc. Marie, Kirkland,
Quebec, CANADA H9H 5H3
its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") HÆMACURE CORPORATION
the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF
HIGLHY VIRAL SAFE COMPONENTS FOR FORMING FIBRIN GLUE FROM A POOL OF HUMAN PLASMA
and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the
day of, 19, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation
of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to co-operate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, for the said considerations, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Date

Trung BUI-KHAC

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 12/20/2006